RoHS Compliant
Pb Free
SPECIFICATION
MECHANICAL
• Operation Force: 520 ± 130gf  Yellow (Y)
		      320 ± 80gf Salmon (S)
		      260 ± 50gf Red (R)
		      160 ± 50gf Brown (N)

RoHS Compliant
Pb Free
HOW TO ORDER:
STSU-6      -     - 
Soldering
R= Lead Free
Q’ty of Keys
0 = 2 Keys
1 = 3 Keys
2 = 4 Keys
3 = 6 Keys
4 = 7 Keys
5 = 5 Keys
Color of Stem For Operating Force:
K = Black, 100gf
N = Brown, 160gf
R = Red, 260gf
S = Salmon, 320gf
Y = Yellow, 520gf
Pitch:
1 = 10mm
2 = 15mm
3 = 18mm
4 = 20mm
5 = 14mm
Dimensions:
1 = 3.15mm
2 = 3.85mm
3 = 5.85mm
44 = 6.15mm(SQ) x 2.4mm
48 = 6.15mm(SQ) x 2.8mm
5 = 8.35mm
6 = 11.85mm
Multiple Type Tactile Switch
Soldering Process
▲ Hand Soldering : Use a soldering iron of 30 watts, controlled at 350º approx. 5 seconds while applying
solder
▲ Wave Soldering: Recommended solder temperature 500ºF (260ºC) max 5 seconds subject to PCB
1.6mm thickness ( For through hole type)
Ta c t  S w i t c h e s
Multiple Type Right Angle Tactile Switch (6.2 x 6.2mm)
STSU-6 Series